IRGPS40B120UPBF Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number IRGPS40B120UPBF-DG
Manufacturer Infineon Technologies
Manufacturer Product Number IRGPS40B120UPBF
Description IGBT 1200V 80A 595W SUPER247
Detailed Description IGBT NPT 1200 V 80 A 595 W Through Hole SUPER-2
47™ (TO-274AA)
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
IRGPS40B120UPBF Infineon Technologies
Series:
-
IGBT Type:
NPT
Current - Collector (Ic) (Max):
80 A
Vce(on) (Max) @ Vge, Ic:
3.71V @ 15V, 50A
Switching Energy:
1.4mJ (on), 1.65mJ (off)
Gate Charge:
340 nC
Test Condition:
600V, 40A, 4.7Ohm, 15V
Mounting Type:
Through Hole
Supplier Device Package:
SUPER-247™ (TO-274AA)
Product Status:
Obsolete
Voltage - Collector Emitter Breakdown (Max):
1200 V
Current - Collector Pulsed (Icm):
160 A
Power - Max:
595 W
Input Type:
Standard
Td (on/off) @ 25°C:
-
Operating Temperature:
-55°C ~ 150°C (TJ)
Package / Case:
TO-274AA
Environmental & Export classification
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
ECCN:
EAR99
REACH Status:
REACH Unaffected
HTSUS:
8541.29.0095
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Orderable Part Number OPN Translation Table
You can find your related information (OPN, pCPN, Sales Type, SP) here.
 Orderable Part Number OPN Identifiers
 The descriptive identifiers within the OPN tell you more about the product attributes. Please find
the related information below.
 Example for an OPN (the OPN relevant suffix are the last 5 digits)
1st digit: RoHS, Halogen and Totally Lead Free Status
IRGPS40B120UPBF Infineon Technologies IGBT 1200V 80A 595W SUPER247
2nd and 3d digit: Packing type, Moisture Protection Packing and
Packing Size
The 2nd digit shows the functional packing type in combination with the moisture protection
packing.
The 3rd digit shows the number of devices per functional packing or the number of functional
packings (denoted with 1)
IRGPS40B120UPBF Infineon Technologies IGBT 1200V 80A 595W SUPER247
Examples for packing type- and size
1. TLE4250G with OPN TLE4250GNTSA1 and TLE4250GNTMA1
This product comes on two different reel sizes: 180mm and 330mm.
One can see from the second digit that the product comes on tape & reel (T). Now the packing
size can be determined by the third identifier. This product comes as “S” and “M”.
“S” means 180mm, “M” means 330mm. Even if this detail was not known, it becomes obvious
on first sight that TLE4250GNTSA1 is smaller than TLE4250GNTMA1.
2. SAE800G with OPN SAE800GXLLA1
This product comes in Tubes (indicated by the “L” in the 2nd digit ). The third digit of the OPN
is also an “L” which indicates that there are between 21 and 40 tubes per box.
3. SIPC03S2N03L with OPN SIPC03S2N03LX3MA1
This product comes on Tape & Reel bare die (3). The third identifiers (M) indicates that there are
between 2001 and 5000 bare dies on the reel.
Although none of the packing size indications gives an exact number of products per packing, it
allows you to distinguish between two different products: You can immediately see which
product
4th and 5th digit: Designator
The designator increments (e.g. from A1 to A2) whenever a new SP number is set up that does
not differ from a previous product in either Salesname or the first three OPN suffix identifiers.
Product variants such as different temperature ranges or ROM codes can therefore be recognized
by the designator.
IRGPS40B120UPBF Infineon Technologies IGBT 1200V 80A 595W SUPER247
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935